
RESOLUTION 2004- 10 

WHEREAS the General Fund has received additional grant monies from the 

State of Florida Department of Community Affairs, Division of Emergency Management 

to Nassau County Emergency Management for CERT (The Community, the Effect and 

the Response) Plan. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2003/2004 budget year for 

the Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 12th day of 

_J a_n-"'-y_ar-=-y _ _,, 2004 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statues 

Chapter 129.06(2)(d) is adopted: 

REVENUE 
01257525-331202 

APPROPRIATION 
01257525-546020 
01257525-547000 
01257525-551000 
01257525-552640 

Mise Revenue 

Maintenance Srv Contract 
Printing & Binding 
Office Supplies 
Equipment< $750 

$7,427.00 

$ 350.00 
$ 553.00 
$ 1,075.00 
$5,449.00 

ADOPTED this __ 1_2_t_h ___ day of _ _;J::..;:a=n=ua=r:.;..y ___ , 2004. 

ATTEST: 

,_ 

~ 


