RESOLUTION 2004-10

WHEREAS the General Fund has received additional grant monies from the State of Florida Department of Community Affairs, Division of Emergency Management to Nassau County Emergency Management for CERT (The Community, the Effect and the Response) Plan.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2003/2004 budget year for the Fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 12th day of January, 2004 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statues Chapter 129.06(2)(d) is adopted:

REVENUE 01257525-331202	Misc Revenue	\$ 7,427.00
APPROPRIATION		
01257525-546020	Maintenance Srv Contract	\$ 350.00
01257525-547000	Printing & Binding	\$ 553.00
01257525-551000	Office Supplies	\$ 1,075.00
01257525-552640	Equipment < \$750	\$ 5,449.00
	• •	

ADOPTED this 12th day of

ATTEST:

CHAIRMAN

January